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2018 Campeonato EH Abs/Jun Verano
Vitoria, 22 - 24/6/2018

1 - Matinal 22/06/2018 - 10:00

Prueba 1 Fem., 400m Libre Open
22/06/2018 Resultados Prelim
Puntos: FINA 2016

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

Open

1. IRIARTE LARRALDE, AMAIA 00 C.D. AMAYA 4:27.16 710 Q
50m: 30.29 30.29 150m: 1:37.08 33.87 250m: 2:45.36 34.31 350m: 3:54.17 34.29

100m: 1:03.21 32.92 200m: 2:11.05 33.97 300m: 3:19.88 34.52 400m: 4:27.16 32.99

2. ETXEBESTE NIETO, AINARA 02 C.D.N. BIDASOA XXI 4:44.23 589 Q
50m: 4:08.81 4:08.81 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:08.03 200m: 2:19.38 300m: 3:31.90 400m: 4:44.23

3. HERNAEZ ANDRAKA, JUNE 04 C.D. BILBA0 4:44.89 585 Q
50m: 32.56 32.56 150m: 1:44.09 36.30 250m: 2:56.82 36.57 350m: 4:09.43 36.62

100m: 1:07.79 35.23 200m: 2:20.25 36.16 300m: 3:32.81 35.99 400m: 4:44.89 35.46

4. ORNOS GARCIA, IRUNE 01 C.N. SANTURTZI 4:47.60 569 Q
50m: 32.20 32.20 150m: 1:43.79 36.03 250m: 2:56.93 36.77 350m: 4:11.55 37.59

100m: 1:07.76 35.56 200m: 2:20.16 36.37 300m: 3:33.96 37.03 400m: 4:47.60 36.05

5. ALONSO FERNÁNDEZ, ITXASO 97 GETXO I.B.K.E. 4:49.25 559 Q
50m: 33.45 33.45 150m: 1:45.92 36.94 250m: 2:59.69 37.53 350m: 4:13.40 36.87

100m: 1:08.98 35.53 200m: 2:22.16 36.24 300m: 3:36.53 36.84 400m: 4:49.25 35.85

6. LORO GARZO, AINARA 03 C.D. FORTUNA 4:51.39 547 Q
50m: 33.00 33.00 150m: 1:46.66 37.32 250m: 3:01.18 37.38 350m: 4:15.83 37.37

100m: 1:09.34 36.34 200m: 2:23.80 37.14 300m: 3:38.46 37.28 400m: 4:51.39 35.56

7. GURTUBAY ARTABE, ANE 00 GETXO I.B.K.E. 4:53.46 535 Q
50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 1:47.51 37.37 250m: 3:01.83 37.07 350m: 4:16.52 37.29

100m: 1:10.14 36.50 200m: 2:24.76 37.25 300m: 3:39.23 37.40 400m: 4:53.46 36.94

8. FERNANDEZ GOÑI, MADDI 00 C.D.N. BIDASOA XXI 4:54.97 527 Q
50m: 33.41 33.41 150m: 1:47.97 37.58 250m: 3:03.70 37.88 350m: 4:18.67 37.55

100m: 1:10.39 36.98 200m: 2:25.82 37.85 300m: 3:41.12 37.42 400m: 4:54.97 36.30

9. ELEZCANO VAZQUEZ, JUNE 01 GALDAKAO I.T. 4:55.11 526 Q
50m: 33.11 33.11 150m: 1:48.11 37.51 250m: 3:02.91 37.05 350m: 4:18.41 37.23

100m: 1:10.60 37.49 200m: 2:25.86 37.75 300m: 3:41.18 38.27 400m: 4:55.11 36.70

10. LZ GOIKOETXEA ARMENTIA, LEIRE 02 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 4:55.75 523 Q
50m: 33.47 33.47 150m: 1:48.82 37.19 250m: 3:05.61 37.61 350m: 4:19.93 36.32

100m: 1:11.63 38.16 200m: 2:28.00 39.18 300m: 3:43.61 38.00 400m: 4:55.75 35.82

11. GARAYOA ESPELOSIN, MAREN 02 S.D. ANAITASUNA 4:56.54 519 Q
50m: 33.92 33.92 150m: 1:48.82 37.96 250m: 3:04.60 38.16 350m: 4:20.85 38.23

100m: 1:10.86 36.94 200m: 2:26.44 37.62 300m: 3:42.62 38.02 400m: 4:56.54 35.69

12. ZAPATA CHURRUCA, LEIRE 03 ECHAVACOIZ 4:57.01 516
50m: 33.19 33.19 150m: 1:47.68 37.40 250m: 3:03.72 37.69 350m: 4:20.12 37.56

100m: 1:10.28 37.09 200m: 2:26.03 38.35 300m: 3:42.56 38.84 400m: 4:57.01 36.89

13. OLALLA URIBARRI, LEXURI 05 GETXO I.B.K.E. 4:57.92 512
50m: 33.17 33.17 150m: 1:48.47 38.08 250m: 3:04.94 38.29 350m: 4:20.94 37.81

100m: 1:10.39 37.22 200m: 2:26.65 38.18 300m: 3:43.13 38.19 400m: 4:57.92 36.98
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2018 Campeonato EH Abs/Jun Verano
Vitoria, 22 - 24/6/2018

Prueba 1, Fem., 400m Libre, Prelim, Open

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

14. GARAY DIAZ, IRENE 00 GALDAKAO I.T. 4:58.76 507
50m: 33.98 33.98 150m: 1:47.87 37.49 250m: 3:03.71 38.21 350m: 4:20.98 38.68

100m: 1:10.38 36.40 200m: 2:25.50 37.63 300m: 3:42.30 38.59 400m: 4:58.76 37.78

15. BARTOLOMÉ IZQUIERDO, IRATXE 02 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 4:59.63 503 Q
50m: 34.19 34.19 150m: 1:49.87 38.21 250m: 3:06.18 38.09 350m: 4:22.65 38.31

100m: 1:11.66 37.47 200m: 2:28.09 38.22 300m: 3:44.34 38.16 400m: 4:59.63 36.98

16. OCHOA DE ERIBE MUSIT, LEIRE 97 C.N. PAMPLONA 5:00.62 498
50m: 34.00 34.00 150m: 1:48.68 37.71 250m: 3:04.94 37.86 350m: 4:22.53 38.48

100m: 1:10.97 36.97 200m: 2:27.08 38.40 300m: 3:44.05 39.11 400m: 5:00.62 38.09

17. BURUTARAN ABRISKETA, TERESA 04 C.D. FORTUNA 5:00.78 497
50m: 33.27 33.27 150m: 1:47.66 37.85 250m: 3:05.27 39.10 350m: 4:23.46 39.04

100m: 1:09.81 36.54 200m: 2:26.17 38.51 300m: 3:44.42 39.15 400m: 5:00.78 37.32

18. IBARRA PEREIRA, ANE 02 C.D.LOS ANGELES MAR 5:00.84 497 Q
50m: 34.42 34.42 150m: 1:50.15 38.79 250m: 3:07.39 39.11 350m: 4:24.30 38.43

100m: 1:11.36 36.94 200m: 2:28.28 38.13 300m: 3:45.87 38.48 400m: 5:00.84 36.54

19. CIAURRIZ LAQUIDAIN, IRANTZU 04 C.D. AMAYA 5:00.96 496
50m: 1:50.00 1:50.00 150m: 3:07.01 1:55.37 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.64 200m: 2:28.69 300m: 3:45.22 400m: 5:00.96

20. CEMBORAIN RUIZ DEL OLMO, LUCIA 04 OARSOALDEA IKT 5:03.31 485
50m: 34.10 34.10 150m: 1:49.46 37.94 250m: 3:06.74 38.12 350m: 4:25.16 38.71

100m: 1:11.52 37.42 200m: 2:28.62 39.16 300m: 3:46.45 39.71 400m: 5:03.31 38.15

21. MERUELO CERCADILLO, ALAZNE 01 C.N. SANTURTZI 5:03.91 482 Q
50m: 34.23 34.23 150m: 1:51.36 39.41 250m: 3:09.63 39.55 350m: 4:27.45 39.34

100m: 1:11.95 37.72 200m: 2:30.08 38.72 300m: 3:48.11 38.48 400m: 5:03.91 36.46

22. SALAZAR SANCHEZ, MAIER 04 IGERIKETA LAUDI0 5:04.27 480
50m: 33.07 33.07 150m: 1:49.24 37.91 250m: 3:06.13 38.28 350m: 4:24.70 38.85

100m: 1:11.33 38.26 200m: 2:27.85 38.61 300m: 3:45.85 39.72 400m: 5:04.27 39.57

23. URMENETA GARNICA, CLARA 02 S.D. ANAITASUNA 5:06.08 472 R
50m: 34.19 34.19 150m: 1:50.54 38.96 250m: 350m: 4:27.29 39.67

100m: 1:11.58 37.39 200m: 2:29.20 38.66 300m: 3:47.62 400m: 5:06.08 38.79

24. IZAGUIRRE URBERUAGA, KATTALIN 01 EIBARIGERIXAN 5:07.98 463 R
50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 1:52.47 39.61 250m: 3:11.57 39.40 350m: 4:30.11 39.07

100m: 1:12.86 37.58 200m: 2:32.17 39.70 300m: 3:51.04 39.47 400m: 5:07.98 37.87

25. GARAGORRI EGIDAZU, LEIRE 98 C.D. BILBA0 5:09.54 456
50m: 35.11 35.11 150m: 1:52.61 39.87 250m: 3:11.88 39.61 350m: 4:31.05 39.66

100m: 1:12.74 37.63 200m: 2:32.27 39.66 300m: 3:51.39 39.51 400m: 5:09.54 38.49

26. SANTIAGO GARCIA, AMAIA 02 GALDAKAO I.T. 5:09.82 455
50m: 34.38 34.38 150m: 1:50.82 39.11 250m: 3:11.54 40.77 350m: 4:31.54 40.76

100m: 1:11.71 37.33 200m: 2:30.77 39.95 300m: 3:50.78 39.24 400m: 5:09.82 38.28

27. DE FRUTOS GUERRERO, LEIRE 02 C.N. PAMPLONA 5:12.23 444
50m: 33.82 33.82 150m: 1:51.62 38.93 250m: 3:11.80 39.91 350m: 4:33.13 39.99

100m: 1:12.69 38.87 200m: 2:31.89 40.27 300m: 3:53.14 41.34 400m: 5:12.23 39.10

28. MARTINEZ OLEAGA, ELAIA 02 GALDAKAO I.T. 5:13.18 440
50m: 34.24 34.24 150m: 1:51.53 39.48 250m: 3:11.70 40.47 350m: 4:33.56 41.25

100m: 1:12.05 37.81 200m: 2:31.23 39.70 300m: 3:52.31 40.61 400m: 5:13.18 39.62
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2018 Campeonato EH Abs/Jun Verano
Vitoria, 22 - 24/6/2018

Prueba 2 Masc., 400m Libre Open
22/06/2018 Resultados Prelim
Puntos: FINA 2016

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

Open

1. ILLARRAMENDI MARTIJA, NIKOLAS 00 C.D.N. BIDASOA XXI 4:18.87 614 Q
50m: 29.84 29.84 150m: 1:34.37 32.74 250m: 2:40.34 33.23 350m: 3:46.70 33.22

100m: 1:01.63 31.79 200m: 2:07.11 32.74 300m: 3:13.48 33.14 400m: 4:18.87 32.17

2. NOVO AMUTXASTEGUI, JON 98 GETXO I.B.K.E. 4:20.41 603 Q
50m: 30.20 30.20 150m: 1:35.05 32.74 250m: 2:41.43 33.45 350m: 3:48.37 33.79

100m: 1:02.31 32.11 200m: 2:07.98 32.93 300m: 3:14.58 33.15 400m: 4:20.41 32.04

3. RATON GONZALEZ, ALAIN 01 GALDAKAO I.T. 4:20.63 602 Q
50m: 29.92 29.92 150m: 1:34.70 32.93 250m: 2:41.18 33.55 350m: 3:48.37 33.97

100m: 1:01.77 31.85 200m: 2:07.63 32.93 300m: 3:14.40 33.22 400m: 4:20.63 32.26

4. IBÁÑEZ BELTRÁN DE SALAZAR, JAVIER01 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 4:21.44 596 Q
50m: 29.75 29.75 150m: 1:34.72 32.53 250m: 2:41.33 33.27 350m: 3:48.76 33.47

100m: 1:02.19 32.44 200m: 2:08.06 33.34 300m: 3:15.29 33.96 400m: 4:21.44 32.68

5. SOTES SENOSIAIN, GARAI 01 C.D. AMAYA 4:23.81 580 Q
50m: 30.49 30.49 150m: 1:36.91 33.75 250m: 2:43.76 33.13 350m: 3:50.44 33.91

100m: 1:03.16 32.67 200m: 2:10.63 33.72 300m: 3:16.53 32.77 400m: 4:23.81 33.37

6. PONCE AGUIRRE, MIKEL 00 GALDAKAO I.T. 4:24.62 575 Q
50m: 29.97 29.97 150m: 1:34.98 33.20 250m: 2:41.77 33.52 350m: 3:50.74 34.66

100m: 1:01.78 31.81 200m: 2:08.25 33.27 300m: 3:16.08 34.31 400m: 4:24.62 33.88

7. AGIRRE URIA, UNAI 01 ZARAUTZ BALEA I.K.E. 4:31.57 532 Q
50m: 30.65 30.65 150m: 1:38.21 34.22 250m: 2:46.78 34.33 350m: 3:57.25 35.40

100m: 1:03.99 33.34 200m: 2:12.45 34.24 300m: 3:21.85 35.07 400m: 4:31.57 34.32

8. ADRIAN CRUZ, RUBEN 02 GETXO I.B.K.E. 4:32.53 526 Q
50m: 30.00 30.00 150m: 1:36.96 33.58 250m: 2:46.37 34.43 350m: 3:58.12 35.45

100m: 1:03.38 33.38 200m: 2:11.94 34.98 300m: 3:22.67 36.30 400m: 4:32.53 34.41

9. LARIOS RODRIGUEZ, IKER 01 C.D.N. BIDASOA XXI 4:32.56 526 Q
50m: 30.13 30.13 150m: 1:37.08 34.09 250m: 2:47.50 35.29 350m: 3:58.60 35.65

100m: 1:02.99 32.86 200m: 2:12.21 35.13 300m: 3:22.95 35.45 400m: 4:32.56 33.96

10. JAUREGUI ETAYO, ANDER 03 C.N. PAMPLONA 4:33.91 518 R
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:39.02 34.75 250m: 2:49.67 35.57 350m: 4:00.23 35.22

100m: 1:04.27 33.44 200m: 2:14.10 35.08 300m: 3:25.01 35.34 400m: 4:33.91 33.68

11. RAMIREZ RUIZ DE ERENC, IÑIGO 01 C. TENIS PAMPLONA 4:35.59 509 Q
50m: 31.05 31.05 150m: 1:39.65 34.63 250m: 2:50.86 35.68 350m: 4:01.40 35.32

100m: 1:05.02 33.97 200m: 2:15.18 35.53 300m: 3:26.08 35.22 400m: 4:35.59 34.19

12. ARGIZ LOPEZ, MARCOS 04 S.D. ANAITASUNA 4:40.25 484
50m: 32.09 32.09 150m: 1:43.54 35.83 250m: 2:55.98 35.86 350m: 4:07.78 35.86

100m: 1:07.71 35.62 200m: 2:20.12 36.58 300m: 3:31.92 35.94 400m: 4:40.25 32.47

13. DURAN LPZ. AGUILETA, ANDONI 00 C.N. URGAIN 4:40.48 483 R
50m: 31.16 31.16 150m: 1:41.20 35.18 250m: 2:53.12 35.84 350m: 4:05.66 35.52

100m: 1:06.02 34.86 200m: 2:17.28 36.08 300m: 3:30.14 37.02 400m: 4:40.48 34.82
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2018 Campeonato EH Abs/Jun Verano
Vitoria, 22 - 24/6/2018

Prueba 2, Masc., 400m Libre, Prelim, Open

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

14. CORTABITARTE, LUCAS 03 GETXO I.B.K.E. 4:41.17 479
50m: 31.69 31.69 150m: 1:41.84 35.80 250m: 2:54.81 36.55 350m: 4:07.52 36.52

100m: 1:06.04 34.35 200m: 2:18.26 36.42 300m: 3:31.00 36.19 400m: 4:41.17 33.65

15. BENGOA IZAGIRRE, JULEN 00 TOLOSALDEA IKT 4:42.37 473 R
50m: 31.96 31.96 150m: 1:40.91 35.12 250m: 2:52.78 35.85 350m: 4:05.99 36.78

100m: 1:05.79 33.83 200m: 2:16.93 36.02 300m: 3:29.21 36.43 400m: 4:42.37 36.38

16. ANSA OTXOA, ZUGATZ 01 C.D. FORTUNA 4:45.87 456
50m: 31.67 31.67 150m: 1:42.29 35.78 250m: 2:55.44 35.78 350m: 4:09.60 37.10

100m: 1:06.51 34.84 200m: 2:19.66 37.37 300m: 3:32.50 37.06 400m: 4:45.87 36.27

17. SAMANIEGO ALONSO, BORJA 04 IGERIKETA LAUDI0 4:49.74 438
50m: 28.77 28.77 150m: 1:38.45 35.52 250m: 2:56.45 43.51 350m: 4:14.78 38.76

100m: 1:02.93 34.16 200m: 2:12.94 34.49 300m: 3:36.02 39.57 400m: 4:49.74 34.96

18. BONAFONTE LIZARRAGA, PABLO 01 S.D. LAGUNAK BARAÑAIN 4:51.24 431
50m: 31.58 31.58 150m: 1:43.41 36.38 250m: 2:58.54 37.69 350m: 4:13.93 37.93

100m: 1:07.03 35.45 200m: 2:20.85 37.44 300m: 3:36.00 37.46 400m: 4:51.24 37.31

19. ETXABE LARRIBA, ANDER 00 C.N. IZARRAITZ 5:08.40 363
50m: 35.02 35.02 150m: 1:52.53 39.33 250m: 3:11.02 39.35 350m: 4:29.88 39.52

100m: 1:13.20 38.18 200m: 2:31.67 39.14 300m: 3:50.36 39.34 400m: 5:08.40 38.52
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2018 Campeonato EH Abs/Jun Verano
Vitoria, 22 - 24/6/2018

Prueba 3 Fem., 100m Mariposa Open
22/06/2018 Resultados Prelim
Puntos: FINA 2016

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. IBARRONDO GARCIA, NAIA 99 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:03.89 660 Q 30.21 33.68
2. NIETO OCHOA, ANNE 02 S.D. ANAITASUNA 1:06.41 588 Q 30.91 35.50
3. REDIN PAGALDAI, MAIDER 00 C.N. EASO 1:06.48 586 Q 29.36 37.12
4. CENDOYA BARANDIARAN, AMAIA97 C.D.N. BIDASOA XXI 1:06.59 583 Q 30.47 36.12
5. MARTIN URRESTI, MARIA 01 TOLOSALDEA IKT 1:06.66 581 Q 31.68 34.98
6. BALEN SAMANIEGO, PAULA 03 C.D. AMAYA 1:07.20 567 Q 31.87 35.33
7. PAREDES HUETE, UXUE 97 C.N. SANTURTZI 1:07.32 564 Q 32.00 35.32
8. RAMIREZ ROMERO, ALLISON 04 GALDAKAO I.T. 1:07.61 557 Q 31.00 36.61
9. AMORROSTA CASTILLO, SAIOA 02 AMOREBIETA-ETXANOKO I.T. 1:08.15 544 Q 32.75 35.40

10. SAEZ URBIETA, MAIALEN 96 C.D.N. BIDASOA XXI 1:08.37 538 R 32.04 36.33
11. HERNANDEZ IBARZABAL, ANE 04 C.D. FORTUNA 1:08.61 533 32.38 36.23
12. ILZARBE DAZA, JUNE 04 C.D. FORTUNA 1:08.70 531 32.20 36.50
13. MARQUET FERRAN, LIDE 03 ATLETICO SS 1:08.88 527 32.63 36.25
14. AIZPUN IÑIGO, VICTORIA 00 C.D. AMAYA 1:09.08 522 32.35 36.73
15. INTXAURRONDO LLORENTE, N.02 C.D.N. BIDASOA XXI 1:09.29 517 Q 32.48 36.81
16. IBAÑEZ ELORDUY, IZARO 03 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:09.70 508 31.37 38.33
17. BAÑUELOS GONZALEZ, MAIALEN03 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 1:09.84 505 32.56 37.28
18. ALONSO ARRIETA, AINHOA 01 ORDIZIA K.E. 1:10.33 495 Q 32.45 37.88
19. BEGOÑA MONASTERIO, LEIRE 02 KOSNOAGA 1:11.05 480 Q 33.10 37.95
20. MARTINEZ BERROSPE, LEIRE 01 C.D.N. BIDASOA XXI 1:11.07 479 Q 34.19 36.88
21. CEMBORAIN RUIZ DEL OLMO, L.04 OARSOALDEA IKT 1:11.61 469 33.08 38.53
22. CASILLAS CHUECA, MARIA 98 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:11.62 468 32.45 39.17
23. LIZARRALDE MINGUITO, MAIALEN01 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:12.20 457 Q 33.79 38.41
24. BIDAURRE BEORLEGUI, NAHI 04 C.D. AMAYA 1:12.21 457 34.31 37.90
25. FERNANDEZ DIOSDADO, HAIZEA05 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:12.25 456 34.09 38.16

LEGORBURU ETXEBESTE, MAIALEN00 C.D.N. BIDASOA XXI 1:12.25 456 33.53 38.72
27. SAN VICENTE BERGANZO, NAHIA02 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 1:12.29 455 R 33.87 38.42
28. LARRINAGA ETXEBARRIA, ELENE05 AMOREBIETA-ETXANOKO I.T. 1:12.86 445 34.92 37.94
29. ARRIETA LOBO, ERKUDEN 03 C.D. AMAYA 1:13.00 442 34.50 38.50
30. SALEGUI LINACISORO, NAGORE02 C.D. FORTUNA 1:13.17 439 R 33.71 39.46
31. BARRENA ZUDAIRE, NEREA 99 S.D. LAGUNAK BARAÑAIN 1:13.24 438 33.70 39.54
32. CARRILLO HOYO, YLENIA 02 S.D. LAGUNAK BARAÑAIN 1:13.59 432 34.42 39.17
33. LAZARO LOPEZ, GEMMA 04 OARSOALDEA IKT 1:13.62 431 34.17 39.45
34. APARICIO GIL, PAULA 03 TXANTREA KKE 1:14.93 409 33.42 41.51
35. AMORENA VILLABA, LEIRE 02 S.D. ANAITASUNA 1:15.17 405 33.75 41.42
36. PAMPIN DOMINGO, IRIA 02 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:15.18 405 34.73 40.45
37. ARIZTI SÁENZ DE VITERI, IZARO02 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 1:18.20 360 35.21 42.99
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2018 Campeonato EH Abs/Jun Verano
Vitoria, 22 - 24/6/2018

Prueba 4 Masc., 100m Mariposa Open
22/06/2018 Resultados Prelim
Puntos: FINA 2016

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. JUIZ LARRAÑAGA, DAVID 94 GETXO I.B.K.E. 58.25 625 Q 27.39 30.86
2. BILDOSOLA AGIRREGOMEZKORTA, M.83 GETXO I.B.K.E. 58.84 607 Q 26.65 32.19
3. AGUILAR ELIZALDE, JAVIER 01 S.D. ANAITASUNA 59.10 599 Q 27.88 31.22
4. PAMPIN DOMINGO, YOEL 00 GETXO I.B.K.E. 59.35 591 Q 27.41 31.94
5. RUIZ DE GORDOA ANAUT, MARKEL94 C.N. MENDITXO 59.75 579 Q 28.39 31.36
6. TREVILLA IGLESIAS, EDER 00 C.N. SANTURTZI 59.79 578 Q 28.29 31.50
7. JIMENEZ ALONSO, ANDER 96 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 1:00.10 569 Q 28.24 31.86
8. ELIZALDE SALCEDO, IÑAKI 98 S.D. ANAITASUNA 1:00.24 565 Q 28.62 31.62
9. ARRUABARRENA MAYOR, UNAI01 C.D.N. BIDASOA XXI 1:00.27 564 Q 27.91 32.36

10. PEREZ LLORENS, IÑIGO 00 C.D. FORTUNA 1:00.44 560 Q 27.88 32.56
11. GOIKOETXEA LOPEZ, ARITZ 00 MARISTAS 1:01.74 525 Q 28.77 32.97
12. OTEO FERNANDEZ, HECTOR 00 C.D.LOS ANGELES MAR 1:01.78 524 Q 28.76 33.02
13. GOÑI PEZONAGA, MIKEL 00 S.D. ANAITASUNA 1:02.03 518 Q 28.90 33.13
14. AGIRREBALTZATEGI DURANA, B.02 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 1:02.19 514 29.26 32.93
15. MARAURI ARANBURU, JON 95 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 1:02.41 508 29.18 33.23
16. ALBA AJURIA, UNAI 00 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:02.81 499 R 29.47 33.34
17. BARRIOLA APEZETXEA, ENEKO01 TOLOSALDEA IKT 1:03.02 494 R 29.40 33.62
18. JERICO ASENJO, DANIEL 95 C.D. AMAYA 1:03.15 491 29.21 33.94
19. ECHEVARRIA ARRIETA, ENDIKA00 C.D.LOS ANGELES MAR 1:03.23 489 28.93 34.30
20. BIDAOLA VICENTE, BEÑAT 96 TOLOSALDEA IKT 1:03.29 487 29.58 33.71
21. CARRASCOSA FONSECA, PABLO03 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 1:03.85 475 28.57 35.28
22. MACOVEI LEURDEANU, D. 96 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:03.88 474 29.82 34.06
23. IRIGOIEN CLAVER, IKER 01 C.N. PAMPLONA 1:04.23 466 30.49 33.74
24. EGURROLA JORGE, JULEN 97 C.N. SANTURTZI 1:04.37 463 30.17 34.20
25. ZENDOIA ICIAR, ANDER 02 ZARAUTZ BALEA I.K.E. 1:04.68 456 30.61 34.07
26. AZCONA BEDOYA, LUIS 98 S.D. LAGUNAK BARAÑAIN 1:04.72 456 29.67 35.05
27. PORTALO LARRAÑAGA, PERU 99 ZUBIAURRE I.E. 1:04.79 454 29.41 35.38
28. ETXEBERRIA CORTES, ROKE 01 EIBARIGERIXAN 1:04.86 453 29.81 35.05
29. NAVARRETE IRIONDO, PABLO 93 C. TENIS PAMPLONA 1:05.13 447 29.96 35.17
30. CANABAL OTEGUI, ADRIAN 99 C.N. BURLADA 1:05.15 447 29.87 35.28
31. URIARTE BARRAGAN, GABRIEL94 C. TENIS PAMPLONA 1:05.20 446 30.35 34.85
32. ARRIZABALAGA ORTIZ, ARITZ 01 TOLOSALDEA IKT 1:05.39 442 30.02 35.37
33. DI FLAVIANO RUBIO, AITOR 02 GALDAKAO I.T. 1:06.00 430 31.31 34.69
34. GANZARAIN ARANBARRI, ASIER01 C.N. IZARRAITZ 1:06.13 427 30.56 35.57
35. SALAZAR ALONSO, MIKEL 01 GALDAKAO I.T. 1:06.43 421 30.74 35.69
36. VILLAR RUIZ, JON 95 C.N. SANTURTZI 1:06.64 417 31.05 35.59
37. ABENDAÑO INDURAIN, PABLO 01 S.D. LAGUNAK BARAÑAIN 1:07.22 407 30.69 36.53
38. MULVEY IZQUIERDO, ANDER 01 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 1:07.23 406 30.64 36.59
39. REVILLAS ROJO, DAVID 98 C.D.LOS ANGELES MAR 1:08.18 390 31.20 36.98
40. LLABORI MARTINEZ-ARANO, A. 01 C.D. BILBA0 1:08.25 388 31.58 36.67
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2018 Campeonato EH Abs/Jun Verano
Vitoria, 22 - 24/6/2018

Prueba 5 Fem., 100m  Braza Open
22/06/2018 Resultados Prelim
Puntos: FINA 2016

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. DE LA HERA MARTIN, NEKANE 96 AMOREBIETA-ETXANOKO I.T. 1:16.92 585 Q 36.44 40.48
2. BARANDA HERNANDEZ, AMETS01 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:18.18 557 Q 36.07 42.11
3. RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, NAIA 03 GALDAKAO I.T. 1:18.20 557 Q 37.00 41.20
4. MELENDEZ MELLID, MAIDER 00 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:18.31 554 Q 37.03 41.28
5. LORO GARZO, AINARA 03 C.D. FORTUNA 1:18.58 549 Q
6. ROMERO GOÑI, IDOIA 00 C.N. PAMPLONA 1:18.80 544 Q 37.10 41.70
7. BISA NSUE, PETRA 03 S.D. ANAITASUNA 1:19.06 539 Q 36.65 42.41
8. MORALES CALLADO, LEYRE 01 C.N. SANTURTZI 1:19.24 535 Q 36.90 42.34
9. ANGELONE LOPEZ, ALICIA 05 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:20.81 504 R 38.16 42.65

10. LAZCANO ARASCO, MAITE 01 S.D. ANAITASUNA 1:20.82 504 Q 38.18 42.64
11. ELVIRA ALFONSO, MAR 04 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:20.88 503 38.53 42.35
12. LATIERRO REKONDO, ANARI 02 C.D. FORTUNA 1:21.61 490 Q 37.72 43.89
13. VEGA MENDIVIL, MAIALEN 02 C.D. AMAYA 1:21.69 488 Q 38.28 43.41
14. SETUAIN ZUDAIRE, MARINA 00 S.D. ANAITASUNA 1:22.13 480 38.21 43.92
15. ARIZTI SANZ, MIREN 00 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 1:22.92 467 39.25 43.67
16. GARCÍA REDONDO, CAROLINA03 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 1:23.36 460 39.41 43.95
17. MARQUES VAZQUEZ, EIDER 04 GALDAKAO I.T. 1:23.59 456 40.25 43.34
18. BELIO VICENTE, CELIA 02 S.D.R. ARENAS 1:25.35 428 Q 40.43 44.92
19. NIETO OCHOA, PAULA 03 S.D. ANAITASUNA 1:25.86 420 39.95 45.91
20. LOPEZ LANDETA, AINHIZE 03 GALDAKAO I.T. 1:26.40 413 40.99 45.41
21. LARRAURI ALONSO, ANE MIREN02 C.N. SANTURTZI 1:26.55 411 Q 40.95 45.60
22. GONZALEZ JORDAN, NEKANE 01 GALDAKAO I.T. 1:27.06 403 Q 41.45 45.61
23. CUBERIA SISAMON, ALAZNE 02 GALDAKAO I.T. 1:29.21 375 R 43.26 45.95
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2018 Campeonato EH Abs/Jun Verano
Vitoria, 22 - 24/6/2018

Prueba 6 Masc., 100m  Braza Open
22/06/2018 Resultados Prelim
Puntos: FINA 2016

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. LOPEZ LLAMAZARES, EKAITZ 01 C.D. AMAYA 1:09.38 581 Q 34.07 35.31
2. ZUBILLAGA LOPEZ, PABLO 03 S.D. ANAITASUNA 1:10.18 562 Q 33.91 36.27
3. AZPIAZU MUNIOZGUREN, J. 88 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 1:10.49 554 Q 33.48 37.01
4. REINOSO HIDALGO, BORJA 00 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:11.67 527 Q 33.12 38.55
5. OYARZABAL GOYA, BEÑAT 98 GETXO I.B.K.E. 1:11.95 521 Q 33.07 38.88
6. MUGARZA PASCUAL, MIKEL 99 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 1:12.07 519 Q 33.67 38.40

BARREDO LANSAC, AITOR 99 C.N. JUDIZMENDI 1:12.07 519 Q 34.94 37.13
8. SANCHEZ ROTAETXE, MIKEL 98 C.N. SANTURTZI 1:12.32 513 Q 33.94 38.38
9. OCHOA GOMARA, IÑIGO 03 S.D.R. ARENAS 1:13.04 498 R 34.35 38.69

10. MONTECUCCO ABARRATEGUI, M.01 C.N. MENDITXO 1:13.13 496 Q 34.77 38.36
11. MINDEGUIA, JULEN 98 C.N. VALLE ARANGUREN 1:13.73 484 33.48 40.25
12. URRUZOLA SAIZAR, BEÑAT 00 TOLOSALDEA IKT 1:14.06 478 Q 35.16 38.90
13. REBOLLO DE GARAY, GUILLERMO96 C.D. BILBA0 1:14.10 477 34.68 39.42
14. DUARTE FERNANDEZ, IRAITZ 00 GALDAKAO I.T. 1:15.39 453 Q 35.26 40.13
